

Meat Stick Ingredient List

4-2022

Ingredients for each flavor below for easy reference

Bloody Mary: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Tomato Powder, Dextrose, Red Pepper, Whole and Ground Celery Seed, Spices (Including Mustard Seed), Horseradish, Powder, Dehydrated Garlic and Onion, Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, White Distilled Vinegar, Modified Food Starch), Citric Acid, Lemon Oil, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Natural Smoke Flavor, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor)

Buffalo Ranch: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Dehydrated Franks Red Hot Pepper Sauce Blend (Pepper Sauce [aged cayenne red peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Powder], Maltodextrin, Rosemary Extract [antioxidant]), Spices (Including Ground Mustard, Dill Celery), Natural Flavors (Sweet Cream Buttermilk Powder, Maltodextrin, Natural Butter Flavor, Whole Milk Powder, Cultured Buttermilk, Citric Acid, Whey Solids, Natural Bleu Cheese Flavor), Sugar, Garlic and Onion Powder, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor)

Contains the Allergen: Milk

Dill Pickle: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Spices (Including Dill), Sugar, Garlic powder, Citric Acid, Natural Spice Extractives, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Natural Smoke Flavor

Onion & Garlic: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Garlic in Oil (Garlic, Water, Soy Bean Oil, Phosphoric Acid, Contains Naturally Occurring Sulfites), Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Collagen Casing, Natural Smoke Flavor

Contains the Allergen: Soy

Honey BBQ: Beef and Pork, Honey Granules (refined Syrup, Honey), Water, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Onion and Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Monosodium Glutamate, Corn Starch, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor (Contains Maltodextrin), Molasses Powder (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses, Cane Caramel), Natural Spice Extractives (Including Celery Seed), Dextrose, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor), Natural Smoke Flavor

Hot: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Spices (Including Mustard Seed, Habanero Pepper, Celery Seed), Dextrose, Corn Syrup Solids, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic Powder, Sodium Erythorbate (0.67%), Sodium Nitrite, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor), Natural Smoke Flavor

Teriyaki: Beef and Pork, Water, Brown Sugar, Salt, Tamari Soy Sauce Powder (Tamari Soy Sauce [Soybeans, Salt], Maltodextrin, Salt), Hydrolyzed Soy Protein (Contains Salt, Caramel Color) Dextrose, Garlic and Onion Powder, Natural Savory Flavor (Contains Maltodextrin), Citric Acid, Natural Spice Extractives, Sodium Nitrite, lactic Acid Starter Culture, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Collagen Casing Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor), Sodium Erythorbate

Contains the Allergen: Soy

Original: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Brown Sugar, Garlic Powder, Spices, Dextrose, Paprika (For Coloring), Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor), Natural Smoke Flavor

Pepper Cheese: Beef and Pork, Water, Pasteurized Process Hot Pepper Jack Cheese (Cultured Milk, Water, Skim Milk, Whey, Jalapeno Peppers, Red Bell Peppers, Cream, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sorbic Acid [A Preservative], Natural Flavor, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose (To prevent caking), Natamycin (Preservative), Salt, Dextrose, Spices (Fennel, Garlic Powder, Paprika [for color]) Sodium Nitrite, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Erythorbate, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor), Natural Smoke Flavor

Contains the Allergen: Milk

BBQ: Beef and Pork, Water, Sugar, Salt, Spices, Onion and Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Monosodium Glutamate, Corn Starch, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor (Contains Maltodextrin), Molasses Powder (Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses, Cane Caramel Color), Natural Spice Extractives (Including Celery Seed), Dextrose, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Natural Smoke Flavor

Buffalo Ranch: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Dehydrated Franks Red Hot Pepper Sauce Blend (Pepper Sauce [Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Garlic Powder] Maltodextrin, Rosemary Extract [Antioxidant], Spices [Including Ground Mustard, Dill, Celery]), Natural Flavors [Sweet Cream Buttermilk Powder, Maltodextrin, Natural Butter Flavor, Whole Milk Powder, Cultured Buttermilk, Citric Acid, Whey Solids, Natural Bleu Cheese Flavor], Sugar), Garlic and Onion Powder, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing, Vinegar (Mold Inhibitor)

Contains the Allergen: Milk

Buffalo Style: Beef and Pork, Water, Salt, Red Pepper, Onion and Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Paprika, Dextrose, Natural Spice Extractives, Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Collagen Casing